
   
 

International Procurement Department - Transmission Segment Tel no. 02 436 0241-42 

(รวส.) 
 

การไฟฟาฝายผลิตแหงประเทศไทย 
REGISTRATION FORM 

INVITATION TO BID NO. TS12-SS-05 and GBA3-SS-04 
FOR SUPPLY OF SUBSTATION STEEL STRUCTURE 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION PROJECT NO. 12   
BULK POWER SUPPLY FOR THE GREATER BANGKOK AND VICINITY AREA PHASE 3 
AVAILABLE DURATION FOR PURCHASING   July 25, 2019   TO   August 27, 2019    

PRICE THB 500.-  
COMPLETE DATA IS REQUIRED FOR THE BIDDER’S OWN BENEFITS 

(โปรดกรอกรายละเอียดใหครบถวนเพ่ือประโยชนของบริษัท) 
 

Step 1 : Fill out this Registration Form in English (Typing is preferred) 

Step 2 : Submit this form for payment at Receivable Cashier Section (1st Floor, TOR 100 Bldg., Counter 4-8) Tel no. 02 436 5512 
Step 3  : Bring the payment receipt and the copy of filled-out Registration Form to receive the bidding documents at International 

Procurement Department - Transmission Segment (Room No. 1202/2, 12th  Floor, Building Tor. 101) Tel no. 02 436 0241-42 
FOR PURCHASER  TAX ID : 

NO.  RECEIPT NO. :       DATE :        PURCHASER (ผูซื้อ): 

BIDDER’S NAME 

(บริษัทผูซื้อเอกสาร) 

 

ADDRESS  

(ท่ีอยู)  COUNTRY : 

ATTN. (ผูรับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail : 

LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE 

(ตัวแทนในประเทศ) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ท่ีอยู)  TAX ID : 

ATTN. (ผูรับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail :    
 
FOR PROCUREMENT OFFICER CHANGE OF BIDDER’S NAME TAX  ID :  

BIDDER’S LETTER NO. : DATED : 

NEW BIDDER’S NAME 

(ช่ือผูซ้ือเอกสารเปลี่ยนเปน) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ท่ีอยู)  COUNTRY : 

ATTN. (ผูรับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail :   

LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE 

(ตัวแทนในประเทศ) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ท่ีอยู)  TAX  ID : 

ATTN. (ผูรับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail :  

FOR PROCUREMENT OFFICER FOR PURCHASER 
Procurement Officer 

(ผูสงมอบเอกสาร) 
 Document received by 

(ผูรับมอบเอกสาร) 
 

 



"?~ ~ \ f:l-~ 
4741," ~ ,.,t< 

1&Qiiml<il~u-· 

INVITATION TO BID NO. TS12-SS-05 and GBA3-SS-04 

SUPPLY OF SUBSTATION STEEL STRUCTURE 
TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION PROJECT NO. 12 

BULK POWER SUPPLY FOR THE GREATER BANGKOK AND VICINITY AREA PHASE 3 

The Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand (EGAT) is calling for the subject Invitation to Bid 
to be financed by EGAT's fund. 

Place of Delivery : Ex-works 

Medium Cost (including Value Added Tax) THB 14,700,000.-

Eligibility of Bidders 

1. The Bidder shall be a local manufacturer or provide such locally manufactured materials and/or equipment 
and shall not be named in the List of Work Abandoners published by the Office of Prime Minister and/or in 
the Debarment List and/or in the List of Work Abandoners declared by EGAT. 

2. The Bidder shall not be a Jointly Interested Bidder with other Bidders as from the date of EGAT's issuance of 
the Invitation, or shall not be a person who undertakes any action as an "Obstruction of Fair Price 
Competition" for this Invitation. 

3. The Bidder shall not either be EGAT's consultant or involve in EGAT's consultancy company under this 
Invitation to Bid, or shall not have EGAT's personnel involved in his business as shareholder having voting 
right that can control his business, director, manager, officer, employee, agent, or consultant except those 
who are officially ordered by EGAT to act or participate therein. 

4 The Bidder shall not be the person who is privileged or protected not to be taken any legal proceedings 
under Thai Court; Provided that such Bidder's government declares that such special privilege is waived. 

5. The Bidder who is a joint venture or consortium shall carry out all the work under such formation from the 
time of bidding until the fulfillment of the Contract 

Availability of Bidding Documents 

Bidding Documents in CD-ROM will be available for examination of Bidder's Qualifications and 
purchase during 8:00 hrs. to 15:00 hrs., Bangkok Standard Time, as from July 25, 2019 to August 27, 2019 at 
THB 500.- per copy, non-refundable, at the following address : 

International Procurement Department -Transmission Segment 
(Room No. 1202/2, 1ih Floor, Building Tor. 101) 
Procurement and Inventory Management Division 
Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand 
Bangkruai, Nonthaburi 11130, 
Telephone no. 0 2436 0241 

E-mail : procurementtse@egatco.th 
For more details and downloading Registration Form for purchasing Bidding Documents on website : 

http://www4.e~at.co.th/fprocurement/biddin~en~/ 

Delivery of Bids 

Bids shall be submitted at Room No. 1202/1, 1ih Floor, Building Tor. 101 during 9:30 hrs. to 10:00 hrs., 
Bangkok Standard Time, September 4, 2019 and will be opened publicly at 10:00 hrs. 

ELECTRICITY GENERATING AUTHORITY OF THAILAND 

July 18, 2019 

~~\ fA-IAJJ ~ JJa\ ~"'V CAp~:\ 
(Mrs. Nilanate Osotpavapusit) 

Chief, International Procurement Department -
Transmission Segment 



9 ~ "' "'~-o:" ~"' 
'"''"' ~.,-&> ~~u~~ ~wi.•u . 

'th:m1A m-al 'V'Jw1~1f!~~lPibb vi.:~'l.h:a 'VIAl 'VIE.~ 
b~v-:1 'lh~WJfl'a1f'116/1v b~"!J~ TS12-SS-05 and GBA3-SS-04 

m~1'V'JV11iJ1tJ~~\9\bbvi~th~bV11"11WJ (n'V'J~.) ilrrm.Jtl~~?l~fl":ii~~B Substation Steel Structure 1m~nWlltJ1tJ~~uu 
G'i~1'V'JV11~~tJ~~ 12 1fl~~nwnmt~wu'U1'V'JV11lwb'll\9\m~bVl'\lllli1~tlnmJ'Vill ~~tJ~~ 3 hw1oil~'Utb~:~.nru n'V'J~. 

' 
g~cntJVia.:~a.mu v'l1J11 ~~~1'\J~~~\9\ 

'U 

( "' ' "" ) ':i1f'11mn.:~ ':i1l.lfl1'1;~W!f'11bV-~t! 14,700,000.- 'U1Vl 

f'lDU!l.Jtm'IHl.:l~bg!tJe.J':i1f'11 
i 'U 

1. l'i'B~b th.J'iJ &i'Uflfl~~e.J~ \9\~?1~ V1~B~ilm'll'\ll'll1t.J¥1'?1~~~~\9\1 'W'lh~ bV11"11 VltJ\9\1l.l'l.l~~m1"1bb~~\9lEJ~ 1lJ b tl'W~~~~1'\.J~~~1Ufl'\.J1t.J n-r~l.l'\.J\9\~ 
, '\J q '\.1 ~ 'U o.a 

1191 bb~~bltJ'\.J~B1l V1~BI'i'B~ 1lJ b tl'W~~ n'V'J~. ~1l.l&i~~El'V1~El~1l.l b oU1 b?l'WB~1fl1 V1~EJI'i'B~ 1lJ b tl'W~~1M'U~~'ll€l~f11~i~ 1 ~iJ&i'Uflfl~V1~€l 
'U 'U ' 

'Uflfl~~'Wb tltJ~~~-:ntJ\9l1l.lrhi~ n'V'J~. 
' 'U 

2. l'i'B~ 1lJb tl'W~il~m.J~~ 1tJ'll11~1l.lnwl''U~b?l'WB~11'11~1 t.J~'W ru 1'Wtl~~ml"1tl~~ m~~1fl11'1~'1'dbtl'Wili''W 1 tl V1~BI'i'B~ 1lJb tltJ~m~vhm~ 
'U 'U 'U 

eJ'Wb tl'Wnwll~'ll11~m~ bb '1l~<V''W~11'11mh~ b tl'Wtml.l 1 'W m~~1 b 'W'Wm~tl~~ m~~1fl11'1~~-d 

3. l'i'B~hibtJtJ~tl~m~1'1JB~ n'V'J~. V1~BilG'11tJ~1l.l1'W'U~~Vl~'l.l~m~1'1JB~ n'V'J~.1'W~1'W-d V1~BI'i'B~hiil~tli]'U1i~1'\.J n'V'J~. boU11tlilG'i1'W~1l.l 
1'Wn":ilm~'llB~~b?l'WB~1m1lJ11":ii~ 1'W~1'W~~nB~'W~il~Vl5m'Ufll.lm~~~m~ m~l.lm~ ~B1'W1t.Jm~ ~~~m~ '\llun~1'W ~n~1~ lli'1bbVl'W 

'U dJI 'U ~ , '\.1 'U 'lJ 

V1~B~m m·n tJm l''W 1 'Wmru~~tli]D'&\~1'\.J 119i'-r'Ur11~~mh~btl'WV11~m~":il1n n'V'J~. 1 V1'1 tltli]D&i~1'WV1~m.U1~1l.l 1 'Wn":ilm~'llB~~b?l'Wm11'11 

4. \Jl€1~ hi b tJ'\.Jm~-r'U bEl n~Vlivt~€ll'111l.Jfll.J tl'\.J ~~€l1":iJUD b?l'B 1lJtJ Ell.J~'\.J\"11~ 1 VltJ b l'\.Jbb~-r~'U1~'1J€l~~b?l'\.J€111fl11~iJr\'1i~ 1 ~?l~~~Vlibb~~ 
'\I 'I 6.J o.s 'U 

" m1l.l~l.ln'Wb'1i'W11u'\.J 

5. ~tl~~?l'lflboU1tl~~m~~1fl11'W'W1l.l'llB'Ifl":ilnl~~1l.lfl1VI~Elfl":ilnl~fl1~1l.l (Joint Venture or Consortium) ":ii~lli'B'1~1b'W'Wnl~Vln 
'U ' 

~'WI'lB'W'llB'Im~tl~~ m~~1r111 'W'W1l.l'llB'In":ilm~~1l.lfl1V1~Bn":ilm~fi'1~1l.l ~'lu~ m~b?l'WB~1fl1":ii'W~'W?l~oU'B~ n¥1'Wn'U n'V'J~. 
' 'U 

n11~1tJbe.Jng~1':iU1~n1~':i1f'11 

~?1'\.J h&i~ ~ B'llBV1~1m1tJ~~ bBtJ ~ b ~B\9l~1":il?lB'Uflru?ll.lD&i'lJEJ'I~ b?l'WB~1fl1 bb~~'llB~mBn?l1~tl~~m~~1m1 'W~1fl1 
'U ' 'U 

~~~~ 500.- 'U1Vl 1~~ bb~'Wfl~~~B~1-:Jtl~~bV11"1?11tJ'11'\.J~~'U'UG'i'l (~B'I 1202/2 ~'W 12 mm~ Vl.l01) flEJ'I~~~B~~~1~~1~tl~~bVll"1 
?11 tJ ~1'\.J~ ~ 'U'U ;;1 ~ iJ 1 tJ ~ ~ ~ €1~ ~ ~ 1 ~ bb~ ~ 'U ~1111 ~'11 ?1 ~ n1 ~ 1 'V'JV11 iJ 1 tJ ~ ~ \9\ bb vi~tJ~~ b Vll"11 Vl tJ b ~~?1 ~'\II 1 '\.J'\11~ ~ ~1l.J 7 ~ ~VIl ~'\..1'\.JVl'U~ 

' ' 
1tJ1tJvhm~~~vt11~nm 08:00 'W. 5~ 15:00 '\..!. ~~bb~l'W~ 25 mn~1fll.l 2562 5~1'\.J~ 27 ~~vt1fll.l 2562 V1~B?lB'Ub11l.lV11~1Vl~l'i''\ll-0 
Vll.lltJb~'ll 0 2436 0241 vt~BBbl.l~ procurement.tse@egat.co.th ~~.Q' G'l1l.ll~t:l download bb'U'U'V'JB1l.l~~Vl~bDtJ'\.J~~mBn?l1~ 
• I 1 .,.,I" 1 < u~~m~~1fl1 ~Vlbd'U '1.11'1 http://www4.e~at.eo.th/fprocurementlbiddin~en~/ 

d 
n11tJ'W~e.J.:JU':i~n1~':i1f'11 

fllVI'\.J~~'\.J'I.1€l~U~~n1~~1fl11'Wl'\.J~ 4 n'Wt.l1t.I'\.J 2562 nm 9:30 '\..!. 5~ 10:00 '\..!. bb~~bD~'I.1€l~U~~n1~~1fl1b1m 
10:00 'W. ru ~B~ 120211 ~'W 12 mr11~ Vl.101 m~1'V'JV11iJ1tJ~~\9lbbvi~tl~~bV11"11VltJ b~~?l~'\111'\.J'\11~~~1l.l 7 ~~V11~'W'WVl'\.!~ 

tl~~m\"1 ru l'W~ 18 mn~1fll.l 2562 

V..o\~1\\ \O)I)~JII1~l 
J 

('W1~'Dm'W\9l~ 1B?lt:lmJJi;l'l) 
" vh1111J1 nB-!1~ ~; €l ~ ~ ~ 1-!1~1-!i'l.l ~~ b Vl\"1?11 tJ ~1'\.J ~~'U'UG'i-!1 



fl111.:jU.Zlt~~.:j1.:1L~\.I.:j'lJth::ll1ruitl~i'u;l"e~,,u.fl::'l1fl1nfl1.:j(,,fl,e1.:jiJ.:j) 

lum1;i'" ~il;i' t~~\J1.:jv1in'ti.:j11Jflil ft;,.:j 

1. ~ilLfl'l.:jn11 tl'l::m~'l11'11Ln'!J~ TS12-SS-05 and GBA3-SS-04 

,:j11J~~(tl Substation Steel Structure 

Lfl'),:jn1')'!JEJ1V'lt'U'IJ~,:j1 'V'IYl1'l::tJ::~ 12 

Lfl'l,:jn1'l'!JV1V'lt'U'U 1 'V'1Yl1 1 l.IL '!J\Jlf11,:jL VI~LLn::\fluru't'ln 1::v::~ 3 

;,.,ti1ti.:11\.IL~1~iJ.:j LPI'Hin11 il1VLL~:J'U,:j11JLLn:: 1 1'1 '),:jf11'l'lt'U'U ~,:j m'l 1 'V'1Yl1i11V~:J~IJ1LL vf,:j\J'l:: L Vll'l1 VI v 

2. ·m~1J.:j'lJ\h::li1Nitl~i'mi't~~ft11 

Lfl'l,:jf11'l'UV1V'lt'U'IJ"',:j1'V'1Yl1'l::v::~ 12 ,:j'IJ\h::u1ru 60,000 ~1'W'U1VI 

Ll'l'l,:jf11'l'UV1U'l::'U'U1'V'IYl11 'UL'U\Jlfl'l,:jLVIViLL~::\fluru't'ln 'l::v::~ 3 ,:j'IJ\h::u1ru 12,100 ~11.J'U1VI 
' ., d 0 ..., .,J U<:lro 

3. 11.J'VIn1,.,\.lfl'l1PI1nfl1.:j 3 f1'lf1!)11'llJ 2562 (1'UVI tl1&'1. tl~lJ\Jl ) 

'l1fl111llll1-QllflA1LYilJLtl\.IL~\.I 14,700,000.00 'U1'VI 11fl1/,.,\btl \Jl1lJL~f1&'1Tm'W'U v 

.~ 
4. u.,.,fl.:j'VIll1~iJ.:j11PI1nfl1.:1 

Vl~mn ru,; m'l n1VI'U~'l11'11 n n1,:j n .,,;~~(tl LLn::~~~1,:j,:j11.Jtl ~&'l-r1,:j'l::'U'U~~ 1 'V1Yl1'!J~~ &'11EJ.:J1 'U'l::'U'U ~~ 

5. ,,v~ilL~,,.,,hfiun,,.,u",,fl,nfl1.:j 
v 

5.1 'W1,:j&'l11lJ~'l&'l '1flJ1'lf1,; 11'1.1 o m~-&'1. 
5.2 'I.J1,:j&'I11\JirufY1m ~~~Vi'l'lti 11'1.5 Vltl\Jl-&'1. meJ-&'1. 

1 8 n.r1. 2562 



- ~11!.•11NII. 

"1 

No. 

AI 

81 

I 
i 
I 
! 

I 
I 
i 
r 
I 

i 

Re<t.8N 

MEDUIM COST FOR BID NO. TS12-SS-OS and GBA3-SS-04 

SUMMARY Olo' BID PRICE 

SUPPLY OF SUBSTATION STEEL STRUCTURE 

TRANSMISSION SYSfEM EXPANSION PROJECT N0.12 
BULK POWER SUPPLY FOR THE GREATER BANGKOK AND VICINITY AREA PHASE 3 

Description 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION PROJECT NO.ll 

BULK POWER SUPPLY FOR THE GREATER BANGKOK AND VICINITY AREA PHASE 3 

BID PRICE 

VAT 

("'-' 

SUMMARY OF BID PRICE \J'l.:t~iii'll tbcJl.Jtlci . ' 
"vl'll~"'-'1-1. 

SUMMARY OF BID PRICE (ROUNDED) 18 n.A. Z56Z 

- ------- -- ------

~f T 
·Part 1-CI • 

Supply of Equipment 

Local S•pply 

Ex-worll!l Price 

( neludi111 VAT) 
Baht 

Amount 

10,739,118.22 

I 

2,998,018.24 

81bt 

13,737 ,20U61 

B1bt 

!»61,604.45, 

81bt 

14,698,810.911 

B1bt 

14,700,000.00 

filename : Total Price_ TS 12-SS-OS and GBA3-SS-04.xlsx 



---0'-

1111!.-!lHfl. 

Item No. 

Al-l 

A1-2 

Al-3 

A1-4 

Al-5 

A1-6 

A1·7 

Al-8 
--

A1-9 

A1-10 

Al-11 

Al-12 

Al-13 

Al-14 

Al-15 

Al-16 

Al-17 

A1-18 

Al-19 

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO. TSll-SS-05 AND GBAJ-SS-04 

Schedule AI : Substation Steel Structure 

SUPPLY OF SUBSTATION STEEL STRUCTURE 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION PROJECT NO.ll 

Description Qty. Unit 

Steel structure shall be completed with bolts, nuts and washers but excluding anchor bolts as 
per Dwg. No. SD-AB-0-01 and Specification No. 803. Each take-off structure shall be 
furnished with 2 mounting brackets comforming to Dwg. No. L T -IN-0-02. 

115 kV take-off structure (TS701) as per Dwg. No. ST-TS-7-01 10 
115 kV take-off structure (TS702) as per Dwg. No. ST-TS-7-02 8 
230 kV beam (BB801) as per Dwg. No. ST-BB-8-01 8 
230 kV beam (BB802) as per Dwg. No. ST-BB-8-02 1 
230 kV beam (BB803) as per Dwg. No. ST-BB-8-03 6 
115 kV beam (BB701) as per Dwg. No. ST-BB-7-01 12 
115 kV beam (BB703) as per Dwg. No. ST-BB-7-03 8 ----
115 kV bus support structure (BS701) as per Dwg. No. ST-BS-7-01 2 
230 kV bus pole structure (BP803) as per Dwg. No. ST-BP-8-01 36 
115 kV bus pole structure (BP701) as per Dwg. No. ST-BP-7-01 12 
115 kV bus pole structure (BP705) as per Dwg. No. ST-BP-7-01 96 
115 kV bus pole structure (BP706) as per Dwg. No. ST-BP-7-01 100 

1----
Disconnecting switch operating platform (OP002) as per Dwg. No. ST-OP-0-02 98 

Unit Price 

~ 
Distribution transformer support structure (DTS) as per Dwg. No. TP-286 2 1 1~~UI"11 LLcJ3-Je:J~ 
Junction box support structure (JB001) as per Dwg. No. ST-JB-0-01 6 VI'!f~a-it 
Junction box support structure (JB003) as per Dwg. No. ST-JB-0-03 10 
Overhead ground wire structure (OS3) as per Dwg. No. RS-TE 1 06-C4.8 1 
22 kV bus support structure (BS203) as per Dwg. No. ST-BS-2-03 7 1 8 n.~. 2561 
22/33 kV deadend structure to PEA (DP401) as per Dwg. No. SD-DP-4-01 3 --

, ---:s--! " ----

Supply of Equipmeat 
Local Supply 

Ex-works Price 
( excluding VAT ) 

Baht 
Amount 

107,588.80 1,075,888.00 ·------
143,044.20 
'--

1,144,353.60 

117,369.60 938,956.80 

130,818.20 _ ____!1!!,818.20 

84,646.15 507,876.90 ---
42,840.52 514,086.24 

49,918.51 399,348.08 --
33,527.36 --~:!!054.72 
17,881.26 643,725.36 

7,696.39 92,356.68 

16,018.63 -- 1!537,788.48 

11,548.31 1' 154,831.00 

9,313.16 912,689.68 

14,901.05 29,802.10 

8,195.58 49,173.48 --
6,332.95 63,329.50 -----"-

101,475.80 101,475.80 -----
62,956.93 440,698.51 ---

184,612.60 553,837.~0 

- Project l-C1 - filename : TS 12-SS-05 llntl C1RA 1-SS.n.t rr~ 1 '" vl•v 



--- U1U.-tlftfl. 

~ 

Item No. 

A1-20 

Al-21 

Al-22 

A1-23 

Al-24 

A1-25 

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO. TSI2-SS-05 AND GBAl-SS-04 

Schedule AI : Substation Steel Structure 

SUPPLY OF SUBSTATION STEEL STRUCTURE 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION PROJECT NO.ll 

Description Qty. Unit 

liS kV beam (Bl) as per Dwg. No. TP252.1 1 
115 kV beam (82) as per Dwg. No. TP252.1 1 
115 kV beam (L = 9.00 m.) as per Dwg. No. TSS-93-ST009-BB-7-01 3 
115 kV take-off structure (H = 15.00 m.) as per Dwg. No. TSS-93-ST009-TS-7-0l 1 
6.0 m self support telecommunication tower on the roof of control building as per Dwg. No. ST-
TT-0-05 and ST-TT-0-05 F 1 
Anchor bolt size M16 x 225 x 100 as per Dwg. No. ST-TT-O-OSF 16 

Baht 

Total Price for Schedule AI 

·Y'--f~ 

- Project 1-C2 -

s~ of Equipment 
Local Supply 

Ex-works Price 
( excluding VAT ) 

Baht 
Unit Price 

42,840.52 

42,840.52 

42,840.52 

107,588.80 

55,878.93 

209.81 

('V 

1J1~~Ui'l1 LLcJJ.HJ~ 
'WIJ~a-\1. 

1 8 n.t"J. 2561 

Amount 

42,840.52 

42,840.52 
~-

128,52l.S6 

_107,588.80 

55,!78.93 

3,356.96 

10,739,118.11 

filename: TS12-SS-05 and GBAJ-SS-04 ITS12blllx 



\Y -- &1tf.-!INI'I. 

~ 
X 

Item No. 

81·1 

Bl-2 

81-3 

81-4 

81-5 

Bl-6 

81-7 

Bl-8 

81-9 

Bl-10 

81-11 

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO. TSll-SS-05 AND GBA3-SS-04 

Schedule Bl : Substation Steel Structure 

SUPPLY OF SUBSTATION STEEL STRUCfURE 

BULK POWER SUPPLY FOR mE GREATER BANGKOK AND VICINITY AREA PHASE 3 

Description Qty. Unit 

Unit Price 

Steel structure shall be completed with bolts, nuts and washers but excluding anchor bolts as 
per Dwg. No. SD-AB-0-0l and Specification No. 803. Each take-off structure shall be 
furnished with 2 mounting brackets comfonning to Dwg. No. LT -IN-0-02. 

230 kV take-off structure (TS801) as per Dwg. No. ST-TS-8-01 4 

230 kV take-off structure (TS802) as per Dwg. No. ST-TS-8-02 2 

115 kV take-off structure (TS702) as per Dwg. No. ST-TS-7-02 2 

230 kV beam (88801) as per Dwg. No. ST-BB-8-01 2 
230 kV beam (88802) as per Dwg. No. ST-BB-8-02 1 
115 kV beam (88703) as per Dwg. No. ST ·BB-7-03 1 

230 kV bus pole structure (BP803) as per Dwg. No. ST-BP-8-01 14 

Disconnecting switch operating platfonn (OPOOl) as per Dwg. No. ST-OP-0-01 4 
Disconnecting switch operating platfonn (OP002) as per Dwg. No. ST -OP-0-02 9 
Junction box support structure (JB003) as per Dwg. No. ST-JB-0-03 3 
Anchor bolt size M38 x 1357 x 100 as per Dwg. No. SD-AB-D-01 72 

Baht 

Total Price for Schedule 81 

Supply of Equipment 
Local Supply 

Ex-works Price 
( excluding VAT ) 

Baht 
Amount 

270,194.60 _!,080,778.~ 

338,660.20 6"Q,320.40 

143,044.20 286,088.40 

117,369.60 234,739.20 

130,818.20 ----~818.20 
49,918.51 ---~!!:~ 
17,881.26 250,337.64 

3,874.27 15,497.08 

9,313.16 83,818.44 

6,332.95 18,998.85 

2,357.96 169,773.12 

2,998,088.14 

~ 
v 

1..n~'turn ~~ul-luf.l 

j--~- 5 ----;- ~'!!\'\~-~· 1 B n.V>l. 256Z 

-Project 2-C1- filename: TS12-SS-05 and GBA3-SS-04 fGRAltxlu 

I 
I 



 - i  -              TS12-SS-05 and GBA3-SS-04 
 
                                                          

DATA SHEET 

 for 

Invitation to Bid No. TS12-SS-05 and GBA3-SS-04 

________________________ 
 

This section consists of provisions that are specific to each procurement and 
supplement the information or requirements included in bidding documents. 
 

Provisions Regarding Foreign Supply  

Equipment proposed for this invitation to bid shall be manufactured locally. Any 

provisions regarding foreign supply found in the bidding documents are not applicable.  

Article B-3. Bid Security  

  The amount of bid security shall be THB 735,000.-. 

Article B-4. Validity of Bids  

The validity of the bid shall be for one hundred and twenty (120) Days from the date 

specified for opening of bid.  

Article B-8. Information to be Submitted with Bid:  

Item m. is not applicable. 

Article B-12. Evaluation and Comparison of Bids:  

The evaluation of bid prices shall be on combination of schedule No. A1 and B1.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 - ii  -              TS12-SS-05 and GBA3-SS-04 
 
                                                          

Article E-29. Failure to Meet Requirements and F-10. Maintenance Guarantee 

Maintenance Guarantee Period 

 - For all Equipment except Shunt Reactor, 200 MVA 230 kV and above Power 
Transformer and 500 kV System Voltage Equipment 

 The Contractor shall guarantee the proper functioning of Equipment for a period of 
one (1) Year except the following Equipment the guarantee period of which shall 
be as follows : 

  Equipment Period of  Guarantee (Year) 
-  Fault Recording System    2 
-  Control and Protection System 2 

 - For Shunt Reactor, 200 MVA 230 kV and above Power Transformer and 500 kV 
System Voltage Equipment 

 The Contractor shall guarantee the proper functioning of Equipment for a period of 
five (5) Years. 

 

Defective Equipment to be replaced with the whole new set 

 For GIS, Power Transformer, Power Circuit Breaker, Shunt Reactor, in case EGAT, 
at its sole discretion, requires the Contractor to replace any defected Equipment, the Contractor 
shall replace the Equipment with the whole new set as specified in Failure to Meet 
Requirements in section E and Maintenance Guarantee in section F.  

 

Article F-9. Liquidated Damages for Late Delivery of Equipment 

The Liquidated Damages shall be at the rate of one-tenth of one (0.10) per cent of the 

price of each complete item of Equipment not timely delivered for each Day of delay. 

This sum is payable regardless of the actual loss and/or damages incurred.  

 

 



 - 1 -                                  TS12-SS-05 and GBA3-SS-04 
                                                     

E L E C T R I C I T Y   G E N E R A T I N G     A U T H O R I T Y     O F     T H A I L A N D  
Nonthaburi               
Thailand            

 

INVITATION TO BID NO. TS12-SS-05 and GBA3-SS-04 

SUPPLY OF SUBSTATION STEEL STRUCTURE  

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION PROJECT NO.12 

BULK POWER SUPPLY FOR THE GREATER BANGKOK AND 
VICINITY AREA PHASE 3 

    

Invitation 

 The Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand (EGAT) hereby invites sealed bids for 

furnishing and delivering of Substation Steel Structure under Transmission System 

Expansion Project No.12 and Bulk Power Supply for The Greater Bangkok and Vicinity 

Area Phase 3 hereinafter called Equipment in accordance with the terms, conditions and 

Specifications described in these Bidding Documents. 

Eligibility of Bidders: General Requirements    

          All Bidders shall meet the following requirements; failure to so comply shall constitute 

sufficient ground for rejection. 

 a. The Bidder shall be a partnership, firm or company, either alone or in joint venture or 

in consortium. 

 b. The  Bidder shall be a purchaser of the bidding documents  from  EGAT. For a joint 

venture  or  consortium,  only  one  (1)  member  of  the  joint venture or consortium is 

required to purchase the bidding documents. 

  In the case where the Bidder is not the purchaser of the bidding documents, the 

purchaser shall notify EGAT of the name of the Bidder in writing prior to the bid 

opening.    

 c. The  Bidder  shall  be  well-established  and  maintain  a  permanent  place of    

business.  For a joint venture or consortium, all members of the joint venture or 

consortium are required to meet this qualification. 

 d. The Bidder shall not be named in the List of Work Abandoners published by the Office 

of the Prime Minister and/or in the Debarment List and/or in the List of Work 

Abandoners declared by EGAT. 

  



 - 2 -                                  TS12-SS-05 and GBA3-SS-04 
                                                     

 e. For the Bidder who changes name before submitting the bid, his experience         

records in previous name shall be considered as the experience records of the Bidder.   

 f.  The Bidder shall  not  be  a Jointly   Interested   Bidder   with   other  Bidders  as from  

the  date  of   EGAT's  issuance of  this invitation to bid, or  shall  not  be  a  person  who 

undertakes   any  action  as an “Obstruction  of  Fair   Price   Competition”   as defined in 

Additional Regulation for this invitation.    

 g.  The  Bidder  shall not  either  be  EGAT's consultant or involve in   EGAT's  consultancy 

company  under  this  invitation,  or have  EGAT's  personnel involved in  his business as 

shareholder having voting right that can control his business, director, manager, officer, 

employee, agent or consultant except  the   ones   who  are   officially ordered by EGAT 

to act or participate therein. 

 h.  The Bidder  shall  not  be  the  person  who  is  privileged  or  protected not to be  taken 

any legal proceeding under Thai court; provided that such Bidder's government declares 

that such special privilege is waived. 

 i.  In case of a joint venture or consortium, the Bidder shall carry out all the provision of the 

Equipment and all Work under such formation from the time of bidding until the 

fulfillment of the Contract and the parties to the joint venture or the consortium shall 

accept joint and several liability for performing all obligations under the bid and the 

Contract. 

 j.  The Bidder shall not propose to supply the Equipment from the country under the state of 

war whether declared or not. 

 k. The Bidder shall have adequate fund to meet financial obligations incidental to this 

Contract. 

 l. The Bidder shall submit documentary evidence established in accordance with  

Article B-8. Information to be Submitted with Bid to demonstrate the Bidder's sufficient 

eligibility to bid and qualification to perform the Contract. 

Eligibility of Bidders: Technical Requirements 

I. All Bidders shall meet the following requirements; failure to so comply shall 
constitute sufficient ground for rejection. 

           
 a.  The Bidder shall manufacture or supply the Equipment or Work as required under this 

invitation to bid. 

b. If the Bidder is a new company formed by acquisition of or merger with other 
companies or business units before submitting the Bid, the experience records of any 
of such previous companies or business units that meet the requirements set forth 
herein are acceptable as the experience records of the Bidder. 



 - 3 -                                  TS12-SS-05 and GBA3-SS-04 
                                                     

c.   The Bidder shall have no just or proper claims pending against the Bidder with 
respect to breach in the performance of contract on other similar works awarded by 
EGAT. If the Bidder is a new company formed by acquisition of or merger with other 
companies or business units, the pending claim of any of such previous companies or 
business units shall be considered pending claim of the Bidder. 

d. The Bidder shall have sufficient capacity to carry out the Work. 
 

e. The bidder shall propose the Equipment manufactured by the qualified manufacturers 
who shall fulfill the following requirements : 

   
1.    Being well-established and maintaining a permanent place of business. 
 

2. The manufacturer shall have the experience records that meet the 
requirements set forth herein. 

 
Reference records of either parent or affiliated companies shall not be 
considered as the records of such manufacturer. 

 
3.  If the Manufacturer is a new company formed by acquisition of or merger with 

other companies or business units, and any of such previous companies or 
business units has the experience records that meet the requirements set forth 
herein, such experience records are acceptable as the experience records of the 
new company, provided that each item of the equipment to be supplied under 
this bid shall be manufactured from the same source of supply as indicated in 
each of such relevant supply records as described in Item e.6 below. Otherwise, 
it shall not be acceptable and shall be sufficient grounds for rejection. 

 
For the avoidance of doubt, it is not allowed to combine the experience records 
of the previous companies or business units in order to meet the experience 
requirements. 
 

4. Being local manufacturer. 
 

5. Regularly manufacturing of Equipment of the type and similar ratings 
proposed. 

 
6.   Having one of the following qualifications : 

 
6.1 Having supply record of Equipment of the type and similar ratings 

proposed with successful operation/use for at least one (1) year. 

  OR 

6.2 Having a letter of acceptance for manufacturing and/or fabrication of the 
specific Equipment issued by EGAT within the scope specified therein. 

 
7.  Proposing the manufacturer who has no just or proper claims pending against 

Equipment on other similar works.  



 - 4 -                                  TS12-SS-05 and GBA3-SS-04 
                                                     

In case the manufacturer is a new company formed by acquisition or merger with 
other companies or business units, the pending claim of any of such previous 
companies or business units shall be considered pending claim of the 
manufacturer. 

 
 

 

*********************************** 


	Registration Form
	ประกาศ (อ-ท.)
	Details of Medium Cost for Bid No. TS12-SS-05 and GBA3-SS-04
	DATA SHEET
	Section A

